

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAND

September Term, 2017

No. 85

LINDA H. LAMONE,

Appellant and Petitioner,

v.

NANCY LEWIN, et al.,

Appellees and Respondents.

On Appeal from the Circuit Court for Anne Arundel County
(Glenn L. Klavans., Judge)
Pursuant to a Writ of Certiorari to the Court of Special Appeals of Maryland

APPELLEES' REPLY BRIEF

H. MARK STICHEL

CPF No. 8312010443

HMSTICHEL@AGTLAWYERS.COM

ELIZABETH A. HARLAN

CPF No. 1101050005

EHARLAN@AGTLAWYERS.COM

ASTRACHAN GUNST THOMAS, P.C.

217 EAST REDWOOD STREET, 21ST FLOOR

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE: 410-783-3550

Attorneys for Appellees and Respondents

May 1, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

I. Laches Does Not Bar This Action.....2

 A. Respondents Did Not Delay in Seeking Injunctive Relief..... 3

 B. Respondents Moved Expeditiously to Encourage Mr. Oaks to Withdraw His
 Voter Registration.....4

II. The State Board Has Adequate Time to Reform the Two Ballots in Legislative
District 41.....8

CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Attorney Grievance Com’n of Maryland v. Zimmerman,
428 Md. 119, 50 A.3d 1205 (2012)8

Baker v. O’Malley,
217 Md. App. 288 (2014)6, 7

Consumer Protection Division v. Morgan,
387 Md. 125, 874 A.2d 919 (2005)9

Lamone v. Schlakman,
451 Md. 468 (2017) 6, 7

Liddy v. Lamone,
398 Md. 233 (2007)6, 7

State Center, LLC v. Lexington Charles Ltd. Partnership,
438 Md. 451, 92 A.3d 400 (2014)2

Zappone v. Liberty Life Ins. Co.,
349 Md. 45, 706 A.2d 1060 (1998)3

STATUTES

Md. Code Ann., Elec. Law § 5-9039, 10

Md. Code Ann., Elec. Law § 5-9049, 10

RULES

Md. Rules, Rule 8-131(c).....8
